As a result, the Group changed the presentation of certain items in
the 2005 annual report from that adopted as at 30th June, 2005.

Accordingly, the presentation of the comparative information in
respect of the six months ended 30th June, 2005 which appears in
these interim financial statements has been changed from the
information published in the 2005 interim report.

27. 金融風險管理目標及政策（續）

利率風險（續）
本集團之重大浮息資產及負債之現金流量利率
風險及其合約到期日期如下：

28. 比較數字

於編製本集團截至二零零五年六月三十日止六
個月之中期報告後，本集團其後已就採納會計
師公會所頒佈並適用於二零零五年一月一日或
以後開始之會計期間之新財務報告準則以編製
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度之年報
而修訂前期調整。

為此，本集團於二零零五年年報內呈列若干項
目之方式有別於二零零五年六月三十日所採納
者。

因此，本中期財務報表所呈列截至二零零五年
六月三十日止六個月之比較資料有別於二零零
五年中期報告所公佈之資料。

30

Interim Report 2006
二零零六年中期業績報告

簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Cont’d)

截至二零零六年六月三十日止六個月for the six months ended 30th June, 2006

28. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONT’D)

The June 2005 comparative figures of certain items in the income
statement have been restated where relevant and to conform to
the method of computation of the current period as follows:

As reported on Restatement and
30th June, 2005 reclassification As restated
按於二零零五年

六月三十日 重列及
所呈報 重新分類 重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Changes in value of properties 物業價值變動 358,385 (969) 357,416
Other operating expenses 其他經營開支 (59,763) (5,088) (64,851)
Finance costs 融資成本 (30,427) (7,606) (38,033)
Share of results of associates 應佔聯營公司業績 79,972 2,266 82,238
Taxation 稅項 (44,427) 365 (44,062)

Profit for the period 本期間溢利 593,339 (11,032) 582,307

Attributable to 應佔方
Equity holders of the Company 本公司股東 541,276 (8,451) 532,825
Minority interests 少數股東權益 52,063 (2,581) 49,482

593,339 (11,032) 582,307

Basic earnings per share (HK$) 每股基本盈利（港元） 1.01 (0.02) 0.99

28. 比較數字（續）

收益賬內所列二零零五年六月之若干項目之比
較數字已予重列（如適用），以符合本期間之計
算方法，茲述如下：

Interim Report 2006
二零零六年中期業績報告

31

The Board does not recommend the declaration of an interim dividend
(2005: Nil).

Financial Review

RESULTS

The profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company for the
period was approximately HK$498.3 million (2005: HK$532.8 million,
as restated). Earnings per share amounted to HK$0.93 (2005: HK$0.99,
as restated).

Revenue for the period increased by 94.1% to HK$1,061.3 million (2005:
HK$546.8 million). The increase was mainly due to the increase in the